William & Mary (4-5,1-3 CAA) -vs- Delaware (7-1,4-0 CAA)
01/10/21 at Bob Carpenter Center, Newark, DE

Date: 01/10/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iirtg?-BJ(-)-bO(C);r'\genter Center, Newark, DE William & Mary 17 11 17 19 64

Referees: Kara Hunter, Heather Browne, Kathy Lonergan Delaware 19 19 25 14 77

William & Mary 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Wagner,Sydney * 40 9-21 7-14 6-6 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 31

21 Eichner,Bailey * 24 3-5 0-0 6-7 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 0 12

25 Rogers,Gabby * 16 1-6 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 4 2 0 0 0 6

11  Pollard,Nyla * 34 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 0 4

05 Gilliam,Chanigwa * 23 0-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

20 Bellamy,Bre 17  1-2 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 5 1 3 1 0 5

15 Krause,Emma 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 0 2

04 Brown,Lanni 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 2

14  Frisby-Smith,Rebekah 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0

03 Beckwith,Kayla 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0

30 Wingertzahn,Caitlin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Stover,Caroline 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-55 7-20 21-26 14-25 39 32 8 14 1 1 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-3 33.33% 8-10 80.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 18-55 32.7 % 7-20 35.0% 21-26 80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O

Delaware 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Dickey,Jasmine * 34 6-17 0-1 16-20 8-1 9 2 1 1 1 2 28

32 Battle,Ty & 32 6-9 0-1 6-10 4-8 12 1 2 0 3 0 18

12  Oleary,Lizzie * 23 3-5 0-1 5-5 2-2 4 4 0 0 (0] o 11

04  McBride,Paris * 24 1-6 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 2 5

21 Latimer,Chyna * 17 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

30 Smalls,Jewel 21 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8

10 Johnson,Tee 18 24 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 3 3 2 (0] 1 4

03 Wade,Brynn 10 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 &

00  Skinner,Tyi 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 2-18 31-44 17-26 43 23 11 5 5 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 10-15 66.67 %

4th Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 10-15 66.67 %

Total 22-58 37.9% 2-18 11.1% 31-44 70.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
09:42 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,JASMINE
- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,TY
09:36 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EICHNER,BAILEY -
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,GABBY(in the paint) 09:20
- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY
09:04 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MCBRIDE,PARIS
FOUL by EICHNER,BAILEY 08:45
TURNOVER by EICHNER,BAILEY 08:45
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY 08:45
SUB IN by KRAUSE,EMMA 08:45
08:28 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE
- REBOUND OFF by LATIMER,CHYNA
08:16 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,SYDNEY (in the paint) 07:59 2-4 H 2
07:45 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
FOUL by EICHNER,BAILEY 07:43
SUB OUT by KRAUSE,EMMA 07:43
SUB IN by BELLAMY,BRE 07:43
07:43 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
07:43 2-6 H4 GOOD FT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by EICHNER,BAILEY 07:43
SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 07:43
-- REBOUND OFF by OLEARY,LIZZIE
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,BRE 07:34
07:34 STEAL by MCBRIDE,PARIS
07:28 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,PARIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by BELLAMY,BRE 07:28
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,BRE -
07:28 FOUL by OLEARY,LIZZIE
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,BRE(in the paint) 07:20 4-6 H 2
07:20 FOUL by MCBRIDE,PARIS
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,BRE 07:20 5-6 H1
07:15 MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,CHYNA
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA -
TURNOVER by POLLARD,NYLA 07:03
07:03 STEAL by DICKEY,JASMINE
FOUL by WAGNER,SYDNEY 07:00
07:00 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE(fastbreak)
07:00 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,NYLA --
FOUL by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 06:34
TURNOVER by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 06:34
06:23 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA(in the paint) 06:10
06:10 BLOCK by BATTLE,TY
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY
FOUL by POLLARD,NYLA 05:51
SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 05:51
SUB IN by ROGERS,GABBY 05:51
05:51 5-11 H6 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
05:51 MISS FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 05:35 8-11 H3
ASSIST by ROGERS,GABBY --
05:16 8-13 H5 GOOD JUMPER by OLEARY,LIZZIE(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,GABBY 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,PARIS
04:39 8-15 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 04:25 11-15 HA4
ASSIST by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA --

04:03 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
04:01 SUB OUT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
04:01 SUB IN by SMALLS,JEWEL
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY 04:01
SUB IN by KRAUSE,EMMA 04:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
FOUL by KRAUSE,EMMA 03:47
TURNOVER by KRAUSE,EMMA 03:47
03:29 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,EMMA -
03:28 FOUL by SMALLS,JEWEL
03:15 FOUL by DICKEY,JASMINE
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,BRE 03:14
03:14 STEAL by DICKEY,JASMINE
03:00 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,EMMA -
02:40 FOUL by LATIMER,CHYNA
02:40 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,PARIS
02:40 SUB IN by SKINNER,TYI
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 02:40
SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 02:40
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,BRE 02:40 12-15 H 3
MISS FT by BELLAMY,BRE 02:40
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,NYLA -
GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,NYLA(in the paint) 02:39 14-15 H1
02:17 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,BRE =
MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,NYLA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,BRE =
FOUL by BELLAMY,BRE 01:48
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,BRE 01:48
01:48 SUB OUT by LATIMER,CHYNA
01:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TEE
01:29 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TEE
= REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE
01:25 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 01:03
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TEE
00:47 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TEE
00:47 SUB OUT by BATTLE,TY
00:47 SUB IN by OLEARY,LIZZIE
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 00:32 17-17
ASSIST by BELLAMY,BRE =
00:08 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL
= REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE
FOUL by POLLARD,NYLA 00:06
SUB OUT by POLLARD,NYLA 00:06
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 00:06

00:06 17-18 H1 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
00:06 17-19 H2 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA(iIn the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,LIZZIE

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: William & Mary

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,EMMA
SUB IN by ROGERS,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA
REBOUND OFF by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,SYDNEY (in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WAGNER,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY

FOUL by BELLAMY,BRE
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,BRE
SUB IN by POLLARD,NYLA

FOUL by ROGERS,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,NYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,GABBY (in the paint)

FOUL by ROGERS,GABBY

SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY

SUB IN by KRAUSE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,NYLA(iIn the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37

09:15

09:02
09:00
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:38

08:15

07:56
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:32
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:10
07:06
07:06
07:06
06:55
06:26

06:17

06:10

05:51
05:47
05:47
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:16

04:53

04:36

17-21 HA4
19-21 H2
19-24 H5S5
19-25 H©6
19-26 H7
21-26 HS5
21-28 H7
21-29 H8
21-31 H10

SUB OUT by DICKEY,JASMINE
SUB IN by LATIMER,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TEE
MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL

FOUL by LATIMER,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LATIMER,CHYNA
SUB IN by DICKEY,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by SMALLS,JEWEL
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TEE

GOOD 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TEE
FOUL by JOHNSON,TEE

SUB OUT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
SUB IN by BATTLE,TY

REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,JEWEL

MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SKINNER,TYI

BLOCK by DICKEY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TEE

SUB OUT by SMALLS,JEWEL
SUB IN by WADE,BRYNN

MISS FT by BATTLE,TY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,BRYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SKINNER,TYI

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY



04:29 TURNOVER by SKINNER,TYI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TEE
04:29 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,PARIS
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 04:29
SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 04:29
SUB IN by BROWN,LANNI 04:29
SUB IN by EICHNER,BAILEY 04:29
04:08 FOUL by WADE,BRYNN
GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY 04:08 22-31 HO
GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY 04:08 23-31 HS8
FOUL by KRAUSE,EMMA 03:55
03:55 23-32 H9 GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY
03:55 MISS FT by BATTLE,TY
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA =
MISS LAYUP by KRAUSE,EMMA(in the paint) 03:35
03:35 BLOCK by BATTLE,TY
- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY
03:21 MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,TYI
REBOUND DEF by EICHNER,BAILEY -
GOOD LAYUP by EICHNER,BAILEY(in the paint) 03:00 25-32 H7
02:40 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,TY
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SYDNEY =
MISS 3PTR by KRAUSE,EMMA 02:25
REBOUND OFF by EICHNER,BAILEY =
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,TYI
02:14 25-34 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

01:54 FOUL by SKINNER,TYI
01:54 SUB OUT by SKINNER,TYI
01:54 SUB OUT by WADE,BRYNN
01:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TEE
01:54 SUB IN by OLEARY,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,LANNI 01:54

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,EMMA 01:54

SUB OUT by EICHNER,BAILEY 01:54

SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 01:54

SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 01:54

SUB IN by ROGERS,GABBY 01:54

MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHANIQWAC(iIn the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,JASMINE
01:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TEE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,PARIS

GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
01:04 25-36 H 11 paint)

== ASSIST by MCBRIDE,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 00:42 28-36 H8
00:14 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TEE
10:00 SUB IN by LATIMER,CHYNA

SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 10:00

SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 10:00

SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY 10:00

SUB IN by KRAUSE,EMMA 10:00

SUB IN by BELLAMY,BRE 10:00



SUB IN by EICHNER,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EICHNER,BAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY
GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY
FOUL by KRAUSE,EMMA
TURNOVER by EICHNER,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,BRE
SUB OUT by KRAUSE,EMMA

SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,BRE
MISS FT by BELLAMY,BRE

FOUL by BELLAMY,BRE

GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,BRE

FOUL by POLLARD,NYLA

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,BRE
SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH

MISS LAYUP by EICHNER,BAILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EICHNER,BAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH

30-38
30-40

31-40
32-40
32-42

32-43

35-43

36-43

36-45
38-45
38-47

38-48

38-49

38-51

38-52
38-53

H8
H 10

H9
H8
H 10

H11

H8

H7

H9
H7
H9

H 10

H11

H13

H 14
H 15

MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,LIZZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,TY
FOUL by OLEARY,LIZZIE

GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,LIZZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BATTLE,TY

GOOD FT by OLEARY,LIZZIE

FOUL by BATTLE,TY

MISS 3PTR by OLEARY,LIZZIE

FOUL by LATIMER,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,PARIS
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,CHYNA
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE

SUB OUT by LATIMER,CHYNA
SUB IN by SKINNER,TYI
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,PARIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY

MISS JUMPER by OLEARY,LIZZIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

SUB OUT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
SUB IN by SMALLS,JEWEL

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,PARIS

BLOCK by BATTLE,TY

FOUL by SMALLS,JEWEL

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,PARIS

MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY(fastbreak)



MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SYDNEY((in the paint)

FOUL by EICHNER,BAILEY

SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH
SUB OUT by EICHNER,BAILEY

SUB IN by BELLAMY,BRE

SUB IN by ROGERS,GABBY

TURNOVER by POLLARD,NYLA
FOUL by BELLAMY,BRE

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,NYLA

SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA
SUB IN by BROWN,LANNI

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,BRE
SUB IN by EICHNER,BAILEY
FOUL by ROGERS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by EICHNER,BAILEY
TURNOVER by EICHNER,BAILEY

FOUL by POLLARD,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,GABBY

SUB OUT by POLLARD,NYLA
SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH

GOOD FT by ROGERS, GABBY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROGERS,GABBY (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WAGNER,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LANNI(in the paint)

ASSIST by EICHNER,BAILEY
FOUL by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH

38-54

38-55

38-56

39-56
40-56

40-58

42-58

42-59
42-60

H 16

H17

H 18

H17
H 16

H 18

H 16

H17
H 18

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,TY
MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,PARIS
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,TY

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,PARIS
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TEE

MISS FT by BATTLE,TY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
MISS FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

SUB OUT by BATTLE,TY
SUB IN by WADE,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by WADE,BRYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WADE,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by SMALLS,JEWEL

GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
MISS FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

FOUL by WADE,BRYNN

REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE

STEAL by JOHNSON,TEE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TEE

SUB OUT by SKINNER,TYI
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,PARIS
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
SUB OUT by DICKEY,JASMINE
SUB IN by BATTLE,TY

FOUL by WADE,BRYNN

SUB OUT by WADE,BRYNN
SUB IN by OLEARY,LIZZIE



MISS FT by ROGERS,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROGERS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,GABBY

43-60

44-60
45-60
45-63

H17

H 16
H 15
H 18

4th Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,PARIS

FOUL by JOHNSON,TEE

GOOD 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TEE

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TEE
10:00 SUB IN by LATIMER,CHYNA
SUB OUT by BROWN,LANNI 10:00
SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 10:00
SUB IN by POLLARD,NYLA 10:00
SUB IN by BELLAMY,BRE 10:00
TURNOVER by EICHNER,BAILEY 09:48
09:48 STEAL by MCBRIDE,PARIS
09:29 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,JEWEL
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA -
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 09:20 48-63 H 15
ASSIST by POLLARD,NYLA -
09:08 MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,CHYNA
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA -
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 08:54 51-63 H 12
ASSIST by ROGERS,GABBY -
08:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:53 SUB OUT by LATIMER,CHYNA
08:53 SUB OUT by SMALLS,JEWEL
08:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TEE
08:53 SUB IN by DICKEY,JASMINE
08:40 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TEE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DICKEY,JASMINE
FOUL by BELLAMY,BRE 08:40
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,BRE 08:40
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 08:40
08:40 FOUL by OLEARY,LIZZIE
08:40 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TEE
REBOUND DEF by EICHNER,BAILEY -
08:24 FOUL by OLEARY,LIZZIE
08:24 SUB OUT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
08:24 SUB IN by WADE,BRYNN
GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY 08:24 52-65 H 13
GOOD FT by EICHNER,BAILEY 08:24 53-65 H 12
08:05 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,TY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EICHNER,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:49 55-67 H 12
07:49 FOUL by DICKEY,JASMINE
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 07:49
SUB IN by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 07:49
MISS FT by EICHNER,BAILEY 07:49
- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,PARIS
FOUL by EICHNER,BAILEY 07:49
FOUL by ROGERS,GABBY 07:25
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY 07:25
SUB IN by KRAUSE,EMMA 07:25



07:18 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,TY
07:13 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,TY
FOUL by WAGNER,SYDNEY 07:00
07:00 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,PARIS
07:00 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,PARIS
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,NYLA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH --

06:22 FOUL by JOHNSON,TEE
06:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TEE
06:22 SUB IN by LATIMER,CHYNA
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY 06:22 56-69 H 13
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY 06:22 57-69 H 12
FOUL by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 06:18
SUB OUT by FRISBY-SMITH,REBEKAH 06:18
SUB IN by BROWN,LANNI 06:18
06:18 MISS FT by MCBRIDE,PARIS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:18 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,PARIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by EICHNER,BAILEY 05:34
05:13 MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,CHYNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,JASMINE
FOUL by KRAUSE,EMMA 05:08

05:08 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE
05:08 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

05:08 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,PARIS
05:08 SUB OUT by DICKEY,JASMINE
05:08 SUB IN by SKINNER,TYI
05:08 SUB IN by SMALLS,JEWEL

GOOD LAYUP by KRAUSE,EMMA(in the paint) 04:51 59-72 H13

ASSIST by EICHNER,BAILEY --

FOUL by KRAUSE,EMMA 04:28

SUB OUT by KRAUSE,EMMA 04:28

SUB IN by BECKWITH,KAYLA 04:28

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

SUB OUT by BROWN,LANNI 04:28

SUB IN by ROGERS,GABBY 04:28
04:28 MISS FT by WADE,BRYNN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:28 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by WADE,BRYNN
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY 04:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:09 FOUL by WADE,BRYNN
04:09 SUB OUT by WADE,BRYNN
04:09 SUB IN by OLEARY,LIZZIE
MISS FT by ROGERS,GABBY 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,GABBY 04:09 60-73 H13
FOUL by BECKWITH,KAYLA 03:46
03:46 MISS FT by BATTLE,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:46 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by BATTLE,TY
03:41 FOUL by SKINNER,TYI
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY (fastbreak) 03:41 61-74 H13
GOOD FT by WAGNER,SYDNEY (fastbreak) 03:41 62-74 H12
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GABBY 03:41
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA 03:41
03:16 TURNOVER by SKINNER,TYI

STEAL by WAGNER,SYDNEY 03:16



MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,SYDNEY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NYLA
MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,NYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by BECKWITH,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by BECKWITH,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BECKWITH,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,SYDNEY

FOUL by WAGNER,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by BECKWITH,KAYLA
SUB OUT by BECKWITH,KAYLA
SUB IN by WINGERTZAHN,CAITLIN

GOOD FT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA
GOOD FT by GILLIAM,CHANIQWA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EICHNER,BAILEY
SUB IN by STOVER,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by WAGNER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BROWN,LANNI
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LANNI

62-75
62-76

62-77

63-77
64-77

H 13
H 14

H 15

H 14
H 13

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,CHYNA
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,CHYNA

BLOCK by LATIMER,CHYNA

SUB OUT by BATTLE,TY
SUB IN by DICKEY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,LIZZIE
MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,CHYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLEARY,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by LATIMER,CHYNA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TEE
GOOD FT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
GOOD FT by OLEARY,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,TYI
MISS FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DICKEY,JASMINE

TURNOVER by DICKEY,JASMINE

FOUL by SKINNER,TYI

MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,TYI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



